
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/04/19 1st Payment 1,354,629

2nd Payment 1,422,361

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,493,479

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,568,153

5th Payment 1,646,560
1 08/21/19 Wed $20,120,560 $35,105,389 $40,000,000 $28,551,035 1.401 3.4% 3.4% 6th Payment 1,728,888
2 08/24/19 Sat $23,038,718 $46,608,044 $50,000,000 $35,300,000 1.417 3.9% 7.1% 7th Payment 1,815,333
3 08/28/19 Wed $20,525,070 $56,498,523 $60,000,000 $42,300,000 1.417 3.5% 10.3% 8th Payment 1,906,099
4 08/31/19 Sat $24,626,346 $67,352,119 $70,000,000 $50,100,000 1.396 4.1% 14.0% 9th Payment 2,001,404

5 09/04/19 Wed $21,383,839 $77,503,704 $80,000,000 $57,300,000 1.396 3.6% 17.1% 10th Payment 2,101,474
6 09/07/19 Sat $26,064,525 $89,877,360 $90,000,000 $64,500,000 1.396 4.4% 20.7% 11th Payment 2,206,548
7 09/11/19 Wed $24,564,685 $101,538,994 $0 1.396 4.1% 24.0% 12th Payment 2,316,876
8 09/14/19 Sat $27,276,525 $114,488,024 $0 1.396 4.6% 27.5% 13th Payment 2,432,719
9 09/18/19 Wed $25,539,903 $126,197,818 $0 1.396 4.3% 30.6% 14th Payment 2,554,355

10 09/21/19 Sat $28,146,646 $137,988,213 $0 1.396 4.7% 33.8% 15th Payment 2,682,073
11 09/25/19 Wed $26,816,898 $149,221,589 $0 1.396 4.5% 36.8% 16th Payment 2,816,177
12 09/28/19 Sat $29,807,298 $161,707,618 $0 1.396 5.0% 39.9% 17th Payment 2,956,986
13 10/02/19 Wed $28,428,594 $173,616,119 $0 1.396 4.7% 42.8% 18th Payment 3,104,835
14 10/05/19 Sat $31,732,850 $186,908,746 $0 1.396 5.3% 45.8% 19th Payment 3,260,077
15 10/09/19 Wed $30,447,024 $199,662,751 $0 1.396 5.1% 48.6% 20th Payment 3,423,080
16 10/12/19 Sat $35,804,174 $214,660,821 $0 1.396 5.9% 51.6% 21st Payment 3,594,234
17 10/16/19 Wed $36,871,346 $230,105,921 $0 1.396 6.1% 54.6% 22nd Payment 3,773,946
18 10/19/19 Sat $39,420,396 $246,618,797 $0 1.396 6.5% 57.5% 23rd Payment 3,962,643
19 10/23/19 Wed $40,558,480 $263,608,407 $0 1.396 6.7% 60.4% 24th Payment 4,160,776
20 10/26/19 Sat $53,217,535 $285,900,789 $0 1.396 8.7% 63.8% 25th Payment 4,368,814
21 10/30/19 Wed $94,906,844 $325,656,476 $0 1.396 15.0% 69.3% 26th Payment 4,587,255
22 11/02/19 Sat $57,208,850 $349,620,787 $0 1.396 9.3% 72.1% 27th Payment 4,816,618
23 11/06/19 Wed $102,024,858 $392,358,150 $0 1.396 16.0% 76.6% 28th Payment 5,057,449
24 11/09/19 Sat $85,813,274 $428,304,616 $0 1.396 13.7% 79.8% 29th Payment 5,310,321
25 11/13/19 Wed $163,239,772 $496,684,398 $0 1.396 24.4% 84.7% 30th Payment 5,575,837
26 11/16/19 Sat $163,045,222 $0 $0 1.396 24.3% 88.4%

Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,700,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/4/2019


